

19 July 2023

Freedom of Information Act request, data collected about staff and students, IMPFOI-23-343, Imperial College response

Data item		Students	Academic staff	Professional services staff
1	Occupation of a person's parent / guardian / carer when they were a child	If the student is under 21, we capture details of their parents' current occupation	No	No
2	Type of secondary school a person attended (e.g., state, grammar, private)	Yes	No	No
3	The highest qualification of a person's parent / guardian / carer (e.g., O Levels, BSc/BA)	No, we ask if they have been to university	No	No
4	Whether a person was eligible for free school meals at any point during their school years	Yes	No	No
5	Gender identity, and if it is the same as sex registered/sex assigned at birth	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Age	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Disability	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Gender reassignment	Yes	Yes	Yes
9	Marriage and civil partnership	No	Yes	Yes
10	Pregnancy and maternity	Not specifically, but if that is given as a reason for intermission it will be on their record	Yes	Yes
11	Race	Yes	Yes	Yes
12	Religion or belief	Yes	Yes	Yes
13	Sex	Yes	Yes	Yes
14	Sexual orientation	Yes	Yes	Yes